Readings for March 2020

Sunday, March 1%t (Purple) Wednesday, March 18" (Purple)
1%t Sunday of Lent Patrick

8:00 (BCP) Il CORINTHIANS 12:14-16, 19
LESSONS BCP PG. 140 PSALM 131
PSALM 91:9-16 PG. 448 MATTHEW 5:43-48

10:30 (BAS) Sunday, March 22" (Purple)
GENESIS 2:15-17, 3:1-7 4" Sunday of Lent
PSALM 32
ROMANS 5:12-19 8:00 (BCP)
MATTHEW 4:1-11 LESSONS BCP PG. 147

PSALM 125 PG. 499
Wednesday, March 4" (Purple)

John and Charles Wesley 10:30 (BAS)
HOSEA 6:1-6 1 SAMUEL 16:1-13
PSALM 103:1-5 PSALM 23
LUKE 10:17-20; 23-24 EPHESIANS 5:8-14
JOHN 9:1-41
Sunday, March 8™ (Purple)
2" Sunday of Lent Wednesday, March 25" (White)
The Annunciation of the Lord to the Blessed Virgin
8:00 (BCP) Mary
LESSONS BCP PG. 143 ISAIAH 7:10-14
PSALM 123 PG. 498 PSALM 45
HEBREWS 10:4-10
10:30 (BAS) LUKE 1:26-38
GENESIS 12:1-4A
PSALM 121 Friday, March 27 (Purple)
ROMANS 4:1-5, 13-17 Charles Henry Brent
JOHN 3:1-17 Celebration of New Ministry, 7:00 PM
ZECHARIAH 8:9-13
Wednesday, March 11% (Purple) PSALM 133, REFRAIN: There shall be a
Robert Machray sowing of peace
I CORINTHIANS 3:5-11 JOHN 17:20-25
PSALM 26:1-8
MATTHEW 7:24-27 Sunday, March 29" (Purple)

5" Sunday in Lent
Sunday March 15™ (Purple)

3 Sunday of Lent 8:00 (BCP)
LESSONS BCP PG. 148

8:00 (BCP) PSALM 143 :1-10 PG. 513

LESSONS BCP PG. 145

PSALM 25:16-22 PG. 359 10:30 (BAS)

EZEKIEL 37:1-14

10:30 (BAYS) PSALM 130

EXODUS 17:1-7 ROMANS 8:6-11

PSALM 95 JOHN 11:1-45

ROMANS 5:1-11
JOHN 4:5-42



